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Residents of Beverly Glen, Inc.

Monthly meeting for all Residents and Board Members

All Residents Always Welcome!!!

Your Involvement makes a difference!!!


Monday, February 10, 2014 
7:30 to 9:00 pm

Les & Dorothy Rivers Community Center, 10409 Scenario Lane, Los Angeles, CA  90077
	· President – Tensie Palmer  
(president@beverlyglen.org)

· Vice President – Gillian Calof 
(vp@beverlyglen.org)

· Treasurer - Karen Simonson  
        (treasurer@beverlyglen.org)

·  Secretary - Hildreth Simmons 
(secretary@beverlyglen.org) 

· Emergency Preparedness - 
Dan Palmer (emergency@beverlyglen.org)

· Glenite – Sally & Frank Krasne

       (glenite@beverlyglen.org)

· Hillside Federation – Stephen Benson   (hillside@beverlyglen.org) 

· LDRCC - Janine Gershon

(ldrcc@beverlyglen.org)
· Membership – Bob & Elaine Grunauer 
(membership@beverlyglen.org)
	· Neighborhood Council - Ramin Kolahi (babcnc@beverlyglen.org)

· Neighborhood Council  - Robert Ringler (babcnc@beverlyglen.org) 

· Playgroup - Heidi Miller 
       (playgroup@beverlyglen.org)       
· Social  - Sharalee Flesche
(social@beverlyglen.org)

· Traffic – Lawrence Imel
       (traffic@beverlyglen.org)

· Website Development – Jeff Schroeder (website@beverlyglen.org)

· Zoning & Development - Charles Buell 
(zoning@beverlyglen.org)

· Barbara Rapoport, Board Member at Large 
        (barbarar@ucla.edu)
· Jim Earnhardt, Board Member at Large 


	Start 7:00 p.m./Min.
	Topic
	Notes

	5
	Introductions
	· Board Members and Guests


	8
	Secretary’s Report

Hildreth Simmons
	· Review and Approve Minutes

	10
	Treasurer’s Report

Karen Simonson
	· Account Balances - Checking: $             , CD: $                .


	8
	President

Tensie Palmer
	· Update from Mayor’s Office meeting with Urban Forestry and LAFD.

· Discussion – Centralized location for City departments, instructions how to find, etc.  Discussion

	COMMITTEE REPORTS



	5
	Guest – Rhoda Holabird
	· Grey Water Use Symposium 

	10
	Social

Sharalee Flesche
	· Garden Walk

· Glen Fair 

	10
	Hillside Federation 

Stephen Benson 
	· Firefighter Brush Helmets

· Laurel Canyon Hills Slide Project

	5
	Membership

Bob Grunauer/Elaine Grunauer
	· 

	10
	BABCNC Neighborhood Council

Ramin Kolahi
	· Public Schools Representative
· Next BABCNC Election – 2016
· Curtis School – Withdrew Application
· Four Oaks
· Transit – Ad-Hoc Committee on Transit

	5
	Emergency Preparedness

Dan Palmer & Jim Earnhardt
	· EP Communication Update: We have signed the quote.  Sending Check is next.
· Brush Clearance deadline is May 1, 2014
· Beverly Glen Clean Up Day

	5
	Traffic

Lawrence Imel
	· Emails/suggestions from residents

· Resident Forum on Traffic?

	5


	Playgroup

Heidi Miller
	· 

	5
	The Glenite

Sally & Frank Krasne 
	· Our community needs the Glenite. The Glenite needs content!

	5
	LDRCC

Janine Gershon
	· Motion from January 13, 2014 meeting

· Update from February 3, 2014 LDRCC meeting

· Check for Emergency Preparedness

	3
	Website

Jeff Schroeder
	

	3
	Zoning & Development

Chuck Buell
	·   

	
	Open Discussion


	· 

	
	New Business


	· 

	
	Future Meetings / Socialize
	· Next Meeting – March 10, 2014

	9:00 pm
	Adjourn
	See you in the Glen!

Drive the Glen Slowly, Yield to your Neighbors and SMILE 
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